PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard F. Schaefer	03/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DualDraw, a Limited Liability Company
Street Address:	5900 East 58th Avenue, Unit A
City:	Commerce City
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	5807414		
Patent Number:	6290740		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)678-9953

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303) 651-2177

Email: bsigmond@patentcolorado.com

Correspondent Name: Bennett M. Sigmond

Address Line 1: 385 Main Street, Suite 200

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1839

Address Line 4: Longmont, COLORADO 80501

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RM229A,B

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bennett M. Sigmond

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment_RM229aSigned#page1.tif source=Assignment_RM229aSigned#page2.tif

PATENT 500825908 REEL: 022494 FRAME: 0272

OF \$80.00 580/414

source=Assignment_RM229b_Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment_RM229b_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022494 FRAME: 0273

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED.

RECEIVED

APR 0 1 2009

Patent Law Ofc of Rick Mortin, PC

Richard F. Schaefer 12706 Weld County Road 18 Fort Lupton, CO 80621 ("Assignor")

hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto

DualDraw, a Limited Liability Company 5900 East 58th Avenue, Unit A Commerce City, CO 80022 ("Assignee")

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to the invention *Clean Air Work Station* described in *United States Patent No. 5,807,414 issued September 15, 1998*, including all the rights and privileges arising as a result of the foregoing patent or as a result of any and all Letters Patent that may be subsequently granted thereon.

Assignor agrees that, when requested, Assignor will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

PATENT REEL: 022494 FRAME: 0274 Assignor hereby consents and agrees that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Assignor covenants with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Assignor has the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Dune proper the 30 Richard P. Schuefer, Assignor	day of March, 2009.
STATE OF COLORADO) ss COUNTY OF ()	OF COLINITY HOP
Subscribed and sworn to before me thisSchaefer.	day of March, 2009, by Richard F
My commission expires: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	
	Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

RECEIVED

FOR VALUE RECEIVED,

Richard F. Schaefer 12706 Weld County Road 18 Fort Lupton, CO 80621 ("Assignor") APR 0 1 2009

Patent Law Ofc of Rick Martin, PC

hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto

DualDraw, a Limited Liability Company 5900 East 58th Avenue, Unit A Commerce City, CO 80022 ("Assignee")

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to the invention *Large Size Clean Air Workstation* described in *United States Patent No* 6,290,740 *issued September 18, 2001*, including all the rights and privileges arising as a result of the foregoing patent or as a result of any and all Letters Patent that may be subsequently granted thereon.

Assignor agrees that, when requested, Assignor will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said invention in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

Assignor hereby authorizes and empowers the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

-1-

PATEN

Assignor hereby consents and agrees that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Assignor covenants with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that Assignor has the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Dugion au, LLC	, this	30	day of March	, 2009.
--------------------------	--------	----	--------------	---------

Richard F. Schaefer, Assignor

RECORDED: 04/03/2009

STATE OF COLORADO) ss

COUNTY OF DECRET

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30 day of March, 2009, by Richard F. Schaefer.

Notary Public

- 2 -